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EVENTS IN
NOVEMBER




STATE UCC
MEETING

Tue 11/14/2023 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM
Dominion Energy

15 Overland Industrial Blvd, Asheville, NC




Locate Resolution
Parthership Committee

NCLRPC
MEETING &R

Wed 11/15/2023 11:00 AM - 1:00 PM
NC811 Conference Center
5009 High Point Rd, Greensboro, NC
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HONORING ALL WHO SERVED

VETERANS
DAY

Friday, November 10t

(*). Holidays that fall on a Saturday will be
honored on Friday if not already a holiday.




Thanksgiving and The Day After Thanksgiving
Nov. 23 and the 24*

State Holidays are excluded from and not part of the three (3) working day notice, nor
are they part of the life of the ticket in accordance with the NC General Statues. NC811,
Inc. will only process the following notifications on State Holidays: Emergencies,
Damages, and 3-Hour Notices. NC811, Inc. is open and will accept and process all
notifications on Observed Holidays which are indicated by an asterisk (*).
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Locate Requests for NC October 2023 vs 2022
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MTD October 2023 — 259,285/ 2022 - 230,273=+12.6%
YTD 2023 — 2,276,908 / 2022 — 2,133,045= +6.7%
Updates for Oct 2023 — (76,043) = 29.3% of volume / Sept. 29.2.% = +.1% (Increase the month before)




Locate Requests for NC YTD 2023 vs 2022
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YTD 2023 -2,276,908 / 2022 — 2,133,045=+6.7%
Updates for Oct 2023 —(76,043) = 29.3% of volume / Sept. 29.2.% = +.1% (Increase the month before)




Transmissions for NC October 2023 vs 2022
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Transmissions MTD 2023 — 1,348,282 / 2022 — 1,244,657=+8.3%
Transmissions YTD 2023 — 12,113,248/ 2022 — 11,499,223 =+5.3%




Transmissions for NC YTD 2023 vs 2022
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County Ticket Volume October 2023 vs 2022
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County Ticket Volume YTD vs Previous Year

30.2% 16.1%



County Ticket Distribution

DAVIDSON
ARCADIA
COTTON GROVE
DENTON
HIGH POINT
HOLLY GROVE
LEXINGTON
LINWOOD
MIDWAY
SILVER HILL
THOMASVILLE
TYRO
WALLBURG
WELCOME

3433
159
101
194
147

24
1571
64
119
24
768
29
130
33




Damages reported for October

Grand Total 1386

NC-Warren 1
NC-Washington 1
NC-Wayne 12
NC-Wilkes 1
NC-Wilson 6
NC-Yadkin 2
NC-Yancey 1

NC-Alamance 37| |NC-Davie 7 NC-Montgomery 2
NC-Alexander 2| INC-Duplin 4 NC-Moore 9
NC-Anson NC-Durham 69 [NC-Nash 5
NC-Ashe NC-Edgecombe 2 NC-New Hanover 21

NC-Forsyth 60 NC-Northampton 3
NC-Bladen 6 INC-Franklin 6| |NC-Onslow 14
NC-Brunswick 28| INC-Gaston 38 NC-Orange 64
NC-Buncombe 30, |NC-Gates 4/ |NC-Pasquotank 1
NC-Burke 9 |INC-Granville 5 NC-Pender 8
NC-Cabarrus 30, [NC-Greene 3 NC-Person 3
NC-Caldwell NC-Guilford 53 NC-Pitt 18
NC-Carteret . NC-Harnett 42 NC-Polk 1

NC-Haywood 2 NC-Randolph 12
AlSa®: 0| [ 22 INC-Henderson 22|  [NC-Richmond 1
NC-Chatham 11 INC-Hoke 3 |NC-Robeson 3
NC-Chowan 2| INC-Iredell 30, |NC-Rockingham 9
NC-Clay NC-Johnston 13 NC-Rowan 17
NC-Cleveland NC-Jones 1 NC-Rutherford 5
NC-Columbus NC-Lee 15 NC-Scotland 4
NC-Craven 16 NC-Lenoir 6 NC-Stanly 2

NC-Lincoln 6 NC-Stokes 3
NC-Cumberland 41 NC-Macon 2 NC-Transylvania 3
NC-Currituck NC-Madison 1| INC-Union 34
NC-Dare NC-McDowell 3  INC-Vance 2
NC-Davidson 13| |NC-Mecklenburg 202 NC-Wake 235




1600

1400

1200

1000

800

600

400

200

Jan

Feb

Damages in North Carolina 2022 vs 2023

Mar

Apr

Jun Jul

2023 =—2022

Aug

Sept

P

Oct

Nov

Dec



Top 10 Callers for -

10

J & J UNDERGROUND

UTILITIES, LLC 364
J & L CABLE SERVICES 278
DAVIDSON WATER, INC 192
UTILITY LINES

CONSTRUCTION SERVICES, 140
INC

EVERGREEN LANDSCAPING &

MAINTENANCE, INC 129
ENERGYUNITED 122
CONNEX COMMUNICATIONS,

90
INC
PIKE ELECTRIC 88
ENERGYUNITED 78
CITY OF LEXINGTON 67




ATC’s 19th Annual Tower Lighting

November 29, 2023, 7:00 pm - 8:30 pm

American Tobacco Campus
345 Blackwell St, Durham, NC 27701

= Dominion
=




OUR NC811
EDUCATION TEAM

TAMI GROVES

Southwest Liaison




* A copy of this presentation is
available at www.ncucc.org

* |f this meeting was virtual or hybrid,
a video is available on ncucc.org. Go
to County UCC’s. The video will be
listed under the month and year the
meeting took place.


http://www.ncucc.org/

DAVIDSON COUNTY UTILITY COORDINATING COMMITEE
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LAST FIRST COMPANY PHONE EMAIL
X X X X X Stout Tami NC811 336-601-8644 tami@nc811.org
X X X X X X Taylor 0lJ Lexington Utilities 336-240-6799 dltaylor@lexingtonnc.gov
X X X X X X Callahan Phillip NCDOT 336-224-3200 tpcallahan@ncdot.gov
City of Th ill . .
Koontz Travis Y oUtiIiii?saSVI € 336-596-1610 travis.koontz@thomasville-nc.gov
. Lexington Utilities- Water
X X West David 336-240-2012 DNWEST@LEXINGTONNC.GOV
and Sewer
Streater Rodney LEXINGTON PW 336-250-7651 restreater@lexingtonnc.gov
Beck Steven Davidson Water, Inc. 336-240-0126 sbeck@davidsonwater.com
X X X X X X Lohr Byron NC DOT 336-479-6858 bslohr@ncdot.gov
. . Lexington Utilities- . . .
X X X X X X Lollis Justin 336-479-0164 imlollis@lexingtonnc.gov
Natural Gas
X X X X X X Harris Zack PNG 336-442-7083 Zac.Harris@Duke-Energy.com
X X X X X X Hepler Shawn Lexington Utilities 336-240-2056 Mshepler@Lexingtonnc.gov
X X X Pratt Michael usIC 336-215-3697 michaelpratt@usicllc.com
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DAVIDSON COUNTY UTILITY COORDINATING COMMITEE
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X Smielewski Eric City of Thomasville | 336-475-4276 Eric.Smielewski@thomasvillenc.gov
Yarbro Tim Ansco & Associates 704-734-8060 tim.yarbro@anscollc.com
X Janosko Jackie Duke - PNG 336-409-2800 jackie.janosko@duke-energy.com
McCanless Chris Accurate Locating Ser. 336-804-0410 chris@accuratelocatingsvcs.com
X X X Brushwood Charles Davidson County Sewer | 336-240-0303 charlie.brushwood@davidsoncountync.gov
Newman Terry PRG Consulting 336-708-0220 tnewman@prgconsulting.net
Phillips Eddie Williams Gas 336-479-3831 eddie.phillips@williams.com
X X1 X ] X | X McCoy Landrew uscl 252-885-2068 landrewmccoy@usicllc.com
Parker Richie Piedmont Comm. 336-374-4546 Parkerr@surrytel.com
Huffman Morgan City oLIiTiiizsasvme 336-475-4220 morgan.huffman@thomasville-nc.gov
X X Rushing Ann NC811 336-944-5518 annrushing@nc811.org
X X Raynor Craig Lexington-Water 336-240-2014 jcraynor@Iexingtonnc.gov
Flowers Michelle NCUC Pipeline Safety 919-418-4558

mflowers@ncuc.net
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DAVIDSON COUNTY UTILITY COORDINATING COMMITEE
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X X Wright Danadja Lexington Utilities 336-479-2216 dgwright@lexingtonnc.gov
X1 X | X Everhart Doug Piedmont Comm. 336-250-6552 sdeverhart@ptmc.net
X Freidenbach Caleb Lexington - Street 336-943-1327 clfriedenbach@lexingtonnc.gov
X Koontz Craig Davidson Water, Inc. | 336-243-7651 ckoontz@davidsonwater.com
X MacKenzie Zack Lexington-Stormwater | 336-247-8657 zcmackenzie@lexingtonnc.gov
X Hammonds Matt Lexington-Stormwater 336-239-9030 mjhammonds@lexigtonnc.gov
X Kivett Andrew Lexington Power 336-240-1956 akivett@electricities.org
X Canela Javier usIC 336-247-1979 javiercanela@usicllc.com
X Flores Andrew Heath -Locator 704-907-2285 andreflores@heathus.com
X Dubois Josh Heath- Locator 704-273-9986 Josh.Dubois@heathus.com
X O'Neil Jared Lexington Gas 336-479-0319 Jsoneil@lexingtonnc.gov
Lexington Construction
X Tate Brandon & 336-615-2623 bstate@lexingtonnc.gov
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Davidson County Utility Coordinating Committee

“To provide a forum to promote safety standards, common concerns and the awareness of prevention of
unnecessary damages to utilities’ infrastructure within Davidson County.”

&l

Minutes for Davidson County Utility Coordinating Committee

November 8th, 2023, Meeting
*note: not necessarily in correct order from meeting.

I. Callto Order
e Meeting Called to order by Dennis “OJ” Taylor
e Thanks, given to Piedmont Natural Gas for providing the meal (BBQ and fixings)

I.  Recognize Attendees and Guests (First Timers “*”)

e Andrew Kivett — City of Lexington Electric

e Matt Hammonds — City of Lexington Stormwater

e Javier Canela 0- USIC

e Andre Flores — Heath Locators

e Josh Dubois — Heath Locators

e Brandon Tate — City of Lexington Construction Inspector

I1l1.  Safety Share

e Phillip Callahan — Provided a safety topic on Chainsaw safety and wearing proper
PPE. Never cut off a ladder.

IVV. Old Business

e Approved September meeting minutes
1t — Shawn Hepler
2" _ Tami Groves

V. November NC811 Narrative
e State UCC Meeting will be held in Ashville on 11-14-2023.
e LRPC meeting will be held at NC811 office on 11-15-2023.
e Reminder that Holidays are excluded from the three working day notice.
e Reminder of food safety

1|Page



Davidson County Utility Coordinating Committee

“To provide a forum to promote safety standards, common concerns and the awareness of prevention of
unnecessary damages to utilities’ infrastructure within Davidson County.”

VI. New Business

e Jared O’Neil with Lexington Natural Gas give a presentation on natural gas safety
and demonstrated the combustion chamber.

e Justin Lollis reminded everyone to reply to the invite for each UCC meeting. This
will allow sponsors to ensure enough food is order for the meeting.

VIl. Round Table Reports

e NCDOT — Working on Nucor turning lane; Paving Chapman Dr

e Surry Telephone —-N/A

e Piedmont Natural Gas — New gas main coming off S Union Grove Rd

e Davidson County Sewer —N/A

e Lexington Sewer/ Water — Normal; business as usual.

e Lexington Stormwater —-N/A

e Lexington Electric - Pole replacement along Central Ave and W 5™ Ave area

e Lexington Natural Gas — Upcoming main relocation coming in January for the
new Brown St Bypass off Old Linwood Rd, New 6” gas main installation to start
in January along E US Hwy 64 to Nucor, 8” HP Gas main relocation to start
maybe in January off Brown St (Siemons Plant).

e Thomasville Water/Sewer — N/A

VIIl. Damage Reports
e Lexington Gas — Couple damaged service lines.
e Lexington Electric — Nothing to report
e Piedmont Natural Gas — Nothing to report
e NCDOT —Nothing to report.
e Surry Telephone — Nothing to report.
e Davidson County Sewer- Nothing to report
e Lexington Water/Sewer- Nothing to report
e Lexington Stormwater — Nothing to report
e Thomasville Water/ Sewer — N/A
e Davidson Water — N/A

IX. NC State Meeting Recap
¢ Nothing to report

2|Page



Davidson County Utility Coordinating Committee

“To provide a forum to promote safety standards, common concerns and the awareness of prevention of
unnecessary damages to utilities’ infrastructure within Davidson County.”
X.  Future Meeting Dates:

e January 10", 2023

Lexington Natural Gas Operations Center
11:30am to 12:30 pm

Lunch will be provided by USIC
XI.  Meeting Adjourn:

e Motion — Justin Lollis
2" py — Shawn Hepler

3|Page
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